

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Knollwood Drive & Haines Avenue Intersection Improvements
PROJECT NO. 13-2122 / CIP NO. 50965

AUGUST 29, 2014

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$52,376.70

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00	1.00	\$4,005.00	\$0.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	1.00	\$4,110.00	\$0.00
3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	159.00	\$37.50	\$5,962.50	154.70	\$5,801.25	(\$161.25)
5	REMOVE & RESET SIGN	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	32.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	32.00	\$640.00	\$0.00
7	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	3.00	\$810.00	\$0.00
8	GRAVEL CUSHION	T	45.00	\$43.40	\$1,953.00	16.80	\$729.12	(\$1,223.88)
9	PCC PAVEMENT, 7.5" NONREINFORCED	SY	118.00	\$101.75	\$12,006.50	114.80	\$11,680.90	(\$325.60)
10	COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	121.00	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	103.40	\$2,068.00	(\$352.00)
11	CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB	LF	56.00	\$64.00	\$3,584.00	52.00	\$3,328.00	(\$256.00)
12	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	71.00	\$38.40	\$2,726.40	56.00	\$2,150.40	(\$576.00)
13	#5 TIE BAR	EA	160.00	\$14.80	\$2,368.00	128.00	\$1,894.40	(\$473.60)
14	1" DOWEL BAR	EA	72.00	\$10.75	\$774.00	69.00	\$741.75	(\$32.25)
15	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4"	LF	216.00	\$3.45	\$745.20	374.00	\$1,290.30	\$545.10
16	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, ARROW	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$400.00	\$0.00
17	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 4"	LF	216.00	\$0.85	\$183.60	374.00	\$317.90	\$134.30
18	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, ARROW	EA	2.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	2.00	\$290.00	\$0.00
19	PERMANENT SIGN	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00
20	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST	EA	6.00	\$74.75	\$448.50	6.00	\$448.50	\$0.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.00
22	ARROW BOARD	EA	2.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	2.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$52,376.70		\$49,655.52	(\$2,721.18)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$52,376.70
CCO #1F	(\$2,721.18)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$2,721.18)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$49,655.52
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$2,721.18)

<i>Bill White</i>	DATE	9-2-14
CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR	DATE	9/2/14
<i>Klare Schroeder</i>	DATE	
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	DATE	
<i>Dale Tech</i>	DATE	9-2-14
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	DATE	
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE	
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME:	Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Stanley J Johnsen for a decrease of \$2,721.18 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$52,376.70				\$52,376.70
Fund Type	Streets				
Department	8910				
Line Item	4370				
Fund	0505				
CCO #1F	(\$2,721.18)				(\$2,721.18)
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$49,655.52			\$49,655.52	\$49,655.52

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Knollwood Drive & Haines Avenue Intersection Improvements
PROJECT NO. 13-2122 / CIP NO. 50965**

AUGUST 29, 2014

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$52,376.70

CONTRACTOR: STANLEY J JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
4	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	Actual quantities as constructed.
8	GRAVEL CUSHION	Actual quantities as constructed.
9	PCC PAVEMENT, 7.5" NONREINFORCED	Actual quantities as constructed.
10	COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	Actual quantities as constructed.
11	CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB	Actual quantities as constructed.
12	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantities as constructed.
13	#5 TIE BAR	Actual quantities as constructed.
14	1" DOWEL BAR	Actual quantities as constructed.
15	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4"	Actual quantities as constructed.
17	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC MARKING, 4"	Actual quantities as constructed.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: August 29, 2014

FUNDING TYPE		Streets	
COST CENTER		8910	
LINE ITEM		4370	
FUND		0505	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
2	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%
3	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	0.00	100%
4	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	-161.25	100%
5	REMOVE & RESET SIGN	0.00	100%
6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	100%
7	INLET PROTECTION	0.00	100%
8	GRAVEL CUSHION	-1,223.88	100%
9	PCC PAVEMENT, 7.5" NONREINFC	-325.60	100%
10	COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-352.00	100%
11	CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB	-256.00	100%
12	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	-576.00	100%
13	#5 TIE BAR	-473.60	100%
14	1" DOWEL BAR	-32.25	100%
15	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME	545.10	100%
16	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEME	0.00	100%
17	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLA	134.30	100%
18	GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLA	0.00	100%
19	PERMANENT SIGN	0.00	100%
20	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST	0.00	100%
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%
22	ARROW BOARD	0.00	100%
		(\$2,721.18)	